

over \$50 million in 00 foreign contract work who were coerced by unscrupulous recruiters to pay exorbitant fees to be employed by a company.

Consumer goods giant Unilever was the other winner of the annual award, while financial services firm Standard Chartered and Thailand-based food producer Thai Union were highly commended for their work.

More than 40 million people are estimated to be trapped as slaves in forced labour and child marriages, most of them men and girls, according to the International Labour Organization (ILO) and rights group Human Rights Foundation. Nearly 10 million work in factories, on construction sites, farms, fish-boats and as domestic or sex workers, says ILO.

With slavery now considered a major global issue, there is growing scrutiny on initiatives to meet a U.N. goal to end by 2030 a trade estimated to raise annual illicit gains of \$150 billion for traffickers.

Businesses are under increased pressure from both governments and consumers to disclose what actions they are taking to ensure their supply chains are free from slavery.

The world's largest canned tuna company, Thai Union PCL, has also pledged to eliminate potential labour abuse from overfishing, seeking to clean up the Thai seafood industry.

## 'Toxic' is Oxford's word of the year

THE OXFORD DICTIONARY HAS named the adjective 'toxic' as the Word of the Year for what it reflects the ethos, mood, or occupations in 2018.

The Oxford Word of the Year word or expression that is said to have lasting potential in term of cultural significance, Oxford English Dictionary said in a statement.

The word toxic was selected from a shortlist that included contenders such as 'gaslighting', 'cancel' and 'techlash.' The data shows that, after 'chemical', 'toxic masculinity' is the most-used word in conjunction with toxic this year. "With the #MeToo movement putting a spotlight on toxic masculinity, and widespread political events like the Kavanaugh Senate judicial committee hearing sparking international debate, the toxic masculinity has well and truly taken root in the public consciousness and got people talking in 2018," the statement said.

—PTI

Hyderabad  
Date: 14th Nov 2018

Sd/-  
VIKASH MALPANI, Director, DIN: 07357692



## UNIPLY DECOR LIMITED

(Formerly UV Boards Limited)

CIN-L65910TN1988PLC016616

Registered Office: #572, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.

Email: uvboards@yahoo.com, Website: www.uniplydecor.com

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEARLY ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
1.	<b>Income</b>						
	Revenue from Operations (Net)	3,452.73	4,249.69	953.76	7,702.42	1,209.90	9,480.71
	Other Income	257.34	242.50	0.51	499.84	1.01	246.26
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>3,710.07</b>	<b>4,492.19</b>	<b>954.27</b>	<b>8,202.26</b>	<b>1,210.91</b>	<b>9,726.97</b>
2.	<b>Expenses</b>						
	Cost of Material consumed	1,085.67	1,922.82	-	3,008.49	-	2,585.57
	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	2,322.63	992.89	3,297.23	3,315.52	3,297.23	5,371.10
	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-Trade	(1,115.25)	(180.72)	(2,419.40)	(1,295.97)	(2,166.13)	(1,248.50)
	Employees Benefit Expense	579.82	590.78	9.43	1,170.60	12.09	1,093.66
	Finance Cost	45.21	86.70	0.07	133.91	4.25	103.54
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	45.21	41.05	10.74	86.26	20.27	87.42
	Other Expenses	401.80	609.67	25.97	1,011.47	67.30	1,281.93
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,365.09</b>	<b>4,065.19</b>	<b>924.04</b>	<b>7,430.28</b>	<b>1,235.01</b>	<b>9,274.72</b>
3.	<b>Profit Before Exceptional Item &amp; Tax</b>	<b>344.98</b>	<b>427.00</b>	<b>30.23</b>	<b>771.98</b>	<b>(24.10)</b>	<b>452.25</b>
	Exceptional Item			(91.50)		(91.50)	(91.50)
4.	<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>344.98</b>	<b>427.00</b>	<b>(61.27)</b>	<b>771.98</b>	<b>(115.60)</b>	<b>360.75</b>
5.	<b>Tax Expenses</b>						
	Current Tax	42.01	124.34	-	166.35	-	10.45
	Less: Mat Credit Entitlement	(166.35)	-	-	(166.35)	-	-
	Deferred Tax	195.53	-	-	195.53	-	66.49
6.	<b>Profit for the Period</b>	<b>273.80</b>	<b>302.66</b>	<b>(61.27)</b>	<b>576.46</b>	<b>(115.60)</b>	<b>283.81</b>
7.	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>						
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(0.55)
	ii) <b>Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	<b>(0.55)</b>
8.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>273.80</b>	<b>302.66</b>	<b>(61.27)</b>	<b>576.46</b>	<b>(115.60)</b>	<b>283.25</b>
9.	<b>Earnings per equity share (Face Value on Rs. 2/-) (Not Annualised)</b>						
	a) Basic	0.22	0.25	(0.40)	0.47	(0.76)	0.42
	b) Diluted	0.22	0.25	(0.40)	0.47	(0.76)	0.42
10.	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares on Rs. 2/- each</b>	<b>2,446.86</b>	<b>2,446.86</b>	<b>304.86</b>	<b>2,446.86</b>	<b>304.86</b>	<b>2,446.86</b>
11.	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	-	-	<b>25,405.21</b>

#### Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
- The Company's Operations relate to primarily one segment, Manufacturing and Trading of Plywood and Related Products. Hence the results are reported under one segment as per the INDAS 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
- The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Manufacturing and Trading in plywoods and its allied products.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Half Year Ended (Unaudited)	Year ended (Audited)	Particulars	Half Year Ended (Unaudited)	Year ended (Audited)
	30.09.2018	31.03.2018		30.09.2018	31.03.2018
<b>Non Current Assets</b>			<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	4,003.66	3,855.40	<b>Equity</b>		
(b) Intangible assets	8,121.56	8,121.56	(a) Equity Share capital	2,446.86	2,446.86
(d) Financial Assets	-	-	(b) Other Equity	25,981.66	25,405.21
(i) Investments	-	-	Total Equity (I)	28,428.52	27,852.06
(ii) Other financial Assets	9,809.88	9,818.04	<b>Liabilities</b>		
(e) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-	<b>Non Current Liabilities</b>		
(f) Other non-current assets	2,991.27	2,865.16	(a) Financial Liabilities		
<b>Total Non Current Assets (I)</b>	<b>24,926.37</b>	<b>24,660.15</b>	(i) Borrowings	27.71	4.35
<b>Current assets</b>			(b) Provisions 83.37	60.36	
(a) Inventories	3,072.71	2,650.74	(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	246.84	51.31
(b) Financial Assets			<b>Total Non Current Liabilities (II)</b>	<b>357.92</b>	<b>116.02</b>
(i) Trade receivables	6,766.86	4,758.55	<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	116.40	56.20	(a) Financial Liabilities		
(iii) Bank balances other than (iii) above	5.92	5.92	(i) Borrowings	2,861.96	2,278.24
(iv) Other financial Assets	8.33	10.49	(ii) Trade payables	2,992.10	1,944.16
(c) Other current assets	502.06	318.38	(iii) Other financial liabilities	5.92	6.24
<b>Total Current Assets (II)</b>	<b>10,472.29</b>	<b>7,800.29</b>	(b) Other current liabilities	526.14	172.42
<b>Total Assets (I+II)</b>	<b>35,398.66</b>	<b>32,460.43</b>	(c) Provisions	226.10	91.30
			<b>Total Current Liabilities (III)</b>	<b>6,612.22</b>	<b>4,492.35</b>
			<b>Total Equity and Liabilities (I)+(II)+(III)</b>	<b>35,398.66</b>	<b>32,460.43</b>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Uniply Decor Limited

Ramesh Kumar Malpani

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 00672813

Place : Chennai

Date : 14.11.2018



